

THE CITY OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

#### **EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 18**

# September 19, 1990

## MAYOR'S COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

By the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of New York, it is hereby ordered:

Section 1. Executive Order Number 10 (1978), as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting section 9 thereof and adding a new section 9 to read as follows:

\$9. Counsel to the Mayor. The Counsel to the Mayor shall maintain liaison with and review the activities of the Committee, and shall advise the Mayor and the Committee regarding measures which may enhance the ability of the Committee to consider the best qualified candidates for judicial nomination.

Section 2. Executive Order No. 3 (1990) is hereby repealed.

Section 3. This Order shall take effect immediately.

David N. Dinkins

MAYOR



THE CITY OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

#### **EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 19**

September 19, 1990

## MAYOR'S ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

By the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of New York, it is hereby ordered:

Section 1. Executive Order Number 5 (1990) is amended by renumbering section 9 thereof as section 10 and adding a new section 9 to read as follows:

**§9.** Counsel to the Mayor. The Counsel to the Mayor shall maintain liaison with and review the activities of the Committee, and shall advise the Mayor and the Committee regarding measures which may enhance the ability of the Committee to consider the best qualified candidates for appointment to commissions, boards and other public bodies.

Section 2. This Order shall take effect immediately.

David N. Dinkins MAYOR